Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408

_ Zip: <u>78705</u>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian Hodges (6-19-07), Colin Kinahan (1/30/07), Slmon Orrell (1/30/07), Thomas W. Denny (1/30/07), Rick R. Roth (6/18/07), Christian Stephens (6/19/07), Thomas Brooks (6/19/07)	Name: Captaris, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>10885 N.E. 4th Street</u>
Execution Date(s) (in parentheses after inventor names) Assignment	City: Bellevue State: WA Country: US Zip: 98004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/703,531	B. Patent No.(s)
(Atty. Dkt. No. OPEN1390-2)	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust, No. 44654)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Katha <u>rina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fa	xed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

PATENT REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0625

Date

15

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Authorized User Name: Katharina W. Schuster

Deposit Account Number: 503183

City: Austin

State: Texas_

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Phone Number: 512-637-9220

Fax Number: 512-371-9088

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595) (Supplemental Sheet)

Additional Conveying Part(ies)/Execution Dates (1. Continued):

Scott I. Tattrie (1/30/07), Marvin K. Lum (1/30/07), Kirk Slone (1/30/07), Eric Jobin (6/18/07), and Daren Yong (7/11/07)

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Brian Hodges; Colin Kinahan; Simon Orrell; Thomas Denny; Rick R. Roth; Christian Stephens; Thomas Brooks; Scott I. Tattrie; Marvin K. Lum; Kirk Slone; Eric Jobin; and Daren Yong (the "Assignors"), residing at 426-292nd Avenue N.E., Fall City, Washington 98024; 3 McKinna Manor S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2Z 2E1, CANADA; 925 Lawrence Grassi Ridge, Canmore, Alberta T1W 2Z5, CANADA; 9340 S.W. 74th Avenue, Tigard, Oregon 97223; 6160 East Bellevue Street #H230, Tucson, Arizona 85712; 6155 Frost Lane, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035; 5000-42nd Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98118; #109, 240 11th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2R 0C3, CANADA; #2, 2405-28th Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta T3E 2H7, CANADA; 214 Paramount Drive N.W., Calgary, Alberta T3K 5M3, CANADA; 1-2133 16th Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2T 4E5, CANADA; and 265 Tuscany Ravine Road, Calgary, Alberta T3L 3A8, CANADA, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled WORKFLOW APPLICATIONS (the "Application"), already filed on January 31, 2007, as U.S. Application No. 11/669,662.

Captaris, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at Suite 400, 10885 N.E. 4th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also

WED 08:56 FAX 4256057405 06/20/07

1291 (- MOZZ), UMO 1/1, PROJECT 1 2004 AN 1, 1

VIACK Corporation

2004

agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

		754	un E	lodalo
			Brian Ho	dges
Date: June	19,2007			•
United States of Ame	arica)		
State of .) ss.:		
County of .)		
On this personally came	_ day of Brian Hodges	to	2007 me knawn k	_, before me o be the individual
described in and who of the same.	executed the forego	ing instrumer	it, and acknow	wledged execution
		Notary P	ublic	

2

Colin Kinahan

United States of America

State of County of

On this

_ day of

2007 , before me , to me known to be the individual

personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

PATENT REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0629

3

of the same.

	Simon Orrell
Date:	
United States of America	š.:
On this 20th day of January personally came Simon Orrell described in and who executed the foregoing	, <u>2007</u> , before me to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution

Thomas Denny	

Date: / / 30	/2001/		
United States of Ame			
State of	Nowhington) ss.:		
County of	<u>Kiner (</u>)		
3	9		
On this 30	_day of _bnuan_		, before me
personally came _	Thomas Denny	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to be the individual
described in and who	o executed the foregoing in	strument, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same			



Notary Public & Bersh

1 1

			Rick R.	Roth	
Date: <u>6/18/</u>	107				
United States of Am State of County of	erica)) s)	s.:			
On this personally came described in and wh of the same.	_ day of Rick R. Roth Roth to executed the foregoing	, to g instrumen	2007 me known t t, and ackno	_, before me to be the individu wiedged executi	ial on
		Notary Pu	ıblic		

()

		Jana Chri	ton' Sistian Ste	tephens	
Date: 19 Ju	no 2007				
United States of An State of County of		ss ·			
On this personally came described in and w of the same	day of Christian Stepher ho executed the foregoin	s to me l	known to	, before me be the individual ledged execution	1
		Notary Public			

7

tang b Billio (1899) a List bei Lighter and in

--PATENT --

REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0633

Jun. 19. 2007 10:10AM Voiceoox Technologies

/ No. 4359 P. 2

		4	Jours &	90/p/M
			Thomas	Brooks (_)
Date: JUNE !	9,7,807			J
United States of An State of	nerica)) ss.:		
County of				
On this	day of		2007	, before me
nomonally came	Thoma	s Brooks	, to me known	to be the individual
described in and w of the same.	ho executed the	foregoing instru	ment, and ackn	owledged execution
		Nota	ry Public	

8

Washingto

Date:

State of

On this

County of

personally came

of the same.

United States of America

Scott I. Tattrie) ss.: day of Januar 2007 __, before me , to me known to be the individual Scott I. Tattrie ⁽⁾ described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution 1 :

	Marvin K. Lum
/	/_
Date: 01/30	107
United States of Am	erica)
State of	Washington) ss.:
County of	_ <u>Kinq'</u>)
On this 30th	day of January , 2007 , before me
personally came	Marvin K. Lum, to me known to be the individual
described in and wh	no executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	A

10

Kirk Slone

parc		'				
United States of Am	ierica _)		·	
State of	Wash	inter) ss.:			
County of	Kins	U)			
3 N A-	1					
On this ಶಿ	day of	James	<u>~</u>	2007		fore me
personally came		Kirk Slone	0	- '		he individual
described in and wh	no execute	ed the forego	ing instrur	nent, and acki	nowledg	ed execution
of the same.	_					
	***		Δ.	Λ.		

()

			<u>/.</u>	11/1
			Epic	Jobin
Date: June 1	18 ra	27	8	
United States of Am	erica)		
State of	- _) ss.;		
County of)		
On this	day of		, 2007	, before me
personally came	,	Eric Jobin		to be the individual
described in and wh	o execute		rument, and ackr	lowledged execution
of the same.				
		Not	ary Public	
		1701	aty rupily	

12

[39] 4-8777,LIECIALEGAL (2904491.)

Captaris Inc.

7/11/2007 11:26:11 AM PAGE

3/003

Fax Server

Date: July Joo7

United States of America State of County of State of State

13greet Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 04/30/2010